203Phenomenex
HPLC
POLYMERX™
P
o
lym
erX
App ID 11124App ID 10409

*pertains to dimethyltritylated (DMT) synthetic oligomer purification on a 150 x 4.1 mm
column
ordering information
Stainless Steel Hardware Columns (mm)
Phases	 	 50 x 4.0	 	 150 x 2.0	 	 150 x 4.1	 	 150 x 4.6	 	 250 x 4.1	 	 250 x 4.6	 	 250 x 10.0	 	 250 x 21.2
	 I		  I		  I		  I		  I		  I		  I		  I
3 µm		 00B-4338-D0		  —		 00F-4338-Z0		  —		  —		  —		  —		  —
5 µm		 00B-4326-D0		 00F-4326-B0		 00F-4326-Z0		 00F-4326-E0		 00G-4326-Z0		00G-4326-E0		 —		  —
7 µm		  —		  —		  —		  —		  —		 00G-4327-E0		 —		  —
10 µm		  —		  —		  —		  —		 00G-4328-Z0		00G-4328-E0		00G-4328-N0		00G-4328-PO
Bulk Material*
Phases	 	 10 g	 	 Price
7 μm	 I	 04D-4327	 I
10 μm		  04D-4328
15 μm		  04D-4345
*Please inquire about larger quantities.
See p. 88 for PolymerX Column
Performance Check Standards.
Erythromycins
Column:	 PolymerX 7 μm RP-1	 Sample:	 1.	 Unknown
Dimensions:	 250 x 4.6 mm	 	 2.	 Erythromycin related
Part No.:	 00G-4327-EO			   compound N
Mobile Phase:	 A: 1.75 g dibasic potassium phosphate	 	 3.	 Erythromycin C